
Fwd: Selection for the post of Director (Market Operation), Grid Controller of India Limited (Grid-India), a
schedule 'A' CPSE

Shri Dharmendra < csdelhi@nic.in >
Tue, 22 Jul 2025 7:22:52 PM +0530

To "Sh Anil Kumar Singh"<secservices@nic.in>

From: "OM Section" <opmonitor-power@nic.in>
To: "secy pesb" <secy.pesb@nic.in>, "Sai Baba Darbamulla" <d.saibaba@nic.in>, "Afzal Mohammad"
<afzal_mdp@nic.in>, "Shashank Misra" <js.distribution-mop@gov.in>, "Hemant Kumar Pandey"
<hpandey@nic.in>, "Dhiraj Kumar Srivastava" <dhirajsrivastava@nic.in>, "Om Kant Shukla"
<okshukla@nic.in>, "Deepak Rao" <deepak.rao@nic.in>, "Pranav Tayal" <director-ursi@gov.in>, "Arun
Kumar Garg" <arunkg512-cgo@gov.in>, "SATISH KUMAR" <satish.kumar.74@gov.in>, "Uday Shanker
Pandey" <us.pandey@nic.in>, "ajay agrarwal" <ajay.agrarwal@nic.in>, "Santosh Kumar"
<santosh_mop@nic.in>, "Ranendra Singh Negi" <rsnegi.rgi@gov.in>, "sunil assal" <sunil.assal@gov.in>,
"karamchand" <karamchand@nic.in>, "MANISH MISHRA" <manish.mishra87@gov.in>, "Sunil Sharma"
<sunil.sharma24@gov.in>, "Praveen Kumar" <praveen.kr69@gov.in>, "Kumar Sanjeet"
<kumar.sanjeet@gov.in>, "S. Mahalingam" <mahalingam@gov.in>, "Saswat Swarup"
<saswat.swarup@nic.in>, "Mukesh Kumar" <mukesh-mop@gov.in>, cmd@ntpc.co.in, cmd@nhpc.nic.in,
"CMD REC Limited" <cmd@recl.in>, "CMDoffice neepco" <cmdneepco@neepco.co.in>, "rajeev sharma"
<rajeev_sharma@pfcindia.com>, cmd@powergrid.in, "CMD Secretariat" <sectt.cmd@sjvn.nic.in>, "CMD
Secretariate THDCIL" <cmd@thdc.co.in>, cmd@grid-india.in, "GHANSHYAM PRASAD" <chair@nic.in>,
"Jan e Alam, Chief Secretary Nagaland" <csngl@nic.in>, cs-ori@nic.in, "Department of Energy"
<energy@nic.in>, "Chief Secretary Punjab" <cs@punjab.gov.in>, "Ajoy Kumar Sinha"
<secy.power@punjab.gov.in>, "Bhupinder Singh" <bhupinder.singh966@ias.gov.in>, "Dr Sharat Chauhan,
I.A.S , Chief Secretary to Government, Government of Puducherry" <cs.pon@nic.in>, "cs pondicherry"
<cs.pondicherry@nic.in>, "Dr(Mr) Arun T I.A.S." <secypower@py.gov.in>, csraj@rajasthan.gov.in,
secretaryenergy@gmail.com, "secypower sikkim" <secypower.sikkim@gmail.com>,
acepowersikkim@gmail.com, veeraganapati@gmail.com, "cs-tripura" <cs-tripura@nic.in>,
principalsecretarysrk1992@gmail.com, secy-twd@tripura.gov.in, "fin secy tr21" <fin.secy.tr21@gmail.com>,
cs@tn.gov.in, enerps@tn.gov.in, enersec@tn.gov.in, "CS Telangana" <cs@telangana.gov.in>, prlsecy-
energy@telangana.gov.in, "prlsecy energy" <prlsecy.energy@gmail.com>, "Navin Mittal, IAS"
<prlsecy_energy@telangana.gov.in>, "CHIEF SECRETARY OFFCE GOVT OF UP" <csup@nic.in>,
psenergyup@gmail.com, acsenergyup@gmail.com, pssecretary76@gmail.com, "energy section1"
<energy.section1@gmail.com>, radharaturi06@gmail.com, "Manish Kumar Gupta" <cs-arunachal@nic.in>,
"Pragya Paliwal Gaur" <pragyapaliwal.gaur@nic.in>, "secypower arn" <secypower.arn@gmail.com>, "Dr.
Ravi Kota" <cs-assam@nic.in>, "nv principalsecretaryassam" <nv.principalsecretaryassam@gmail.com>,
prsecypowerassam@gmail.com, secretaryani210@gmail.com, "K. Vijayanand, IAS" <cs@ap.gov.in>,
secyenergyap@gmail.com, "energy energy" <energy@bihar.gov.in>, "Chief Secretary Office Chhattis garh"
<csoffice.cg@gov.in>, "Secretary CSERC" <cserc.sec.cg@nic.in>, "Secretary Power" <pspower@nic.in>,
"Shri Dharmendra" <csdelhi@nic.in>, csguj@gujaratgov.in, secepd@gujarat.gov.in, "Dr. V Candavelou IAS"
<cs-goa@nic.in>, "Secretary Power" <secpower.goa@gov.in>, cs-haryana@nic.in, "ACS Energy"
<acs.power@hry.gov.in>, pspowerhry@gmail.com, acspowerhry@gmail.com, pscmofficehry@gmail.com,
"Prabodh Saxena" <cs-hp@nic.in>, "cs-jandk" <cs-jandk@nic.in>, "H. Rajesh Prasad"
<h.rajeshprasad@gov.in>, "Alka Tiwari" <cs-jharkhand@nic.in>, "psec energy" <psec.energy@gmail.com>,
cheifsecy@kerala.gov.in, "Puneet Kumar IAS" <secy.pwr@kerala.gov.in>, "SECRETARY GAD"
<secy.gad@kerala.gov.in>, pwrministerkerala@gmail.com, prs-energy@karnataka.gov.in,
energy@karnataka.gov.in, "ACS Energy" <secyenergy@mp.gov.in>, manipurbhawan@gmail.com,
powersecy@wb.gov.in, jspower2021@gmail.com, "Vikrant Raja" <sec-power@utl.gov.in>,
collectordnh@gmail.com, chd@gmail.com, "Saurabh Kumar" <cf-chd@chd.nic.in>, "Shri Amit Singla"
<devcom-dd@nic.in>, cheifsecy@maharashtra.gov.in, "psec energy" <psec.energy@maharashtra.gov.in>,
ministertanpure@gmail.com, "spower mizo" <spower.mizo@gmail.com>, "cso-meg" <cso-meg@nic.in>,
officeofsampathkumar2020@gmail.com, md@hpptcl.in, "md aegcl" <md_aegcl@yahoo.co.in>,
ngsarat@rediffmail.com, "Biswajit Basu, MD, TSECL" <managing.director@tsecl.in>,
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cerggymizoram@gmail.com, cepower1@gmail.com, "meecl webportal" <meecl.webportal@gmail.com>,
"Department of Information Technology" <dit-sik@nic.in>, vidyutarunachal@rediffmail.com,
mdjusnl@gmail.com, "Superintending Engineer-I, EDP" <se1ped.pon@nic.in>, "Managing Director MPPTCL"
<md@mptransco.nic.in>, ceps321@yahoo.com, ceplmpptcl@yahoo.com, md@mahatransco.in,
cecm@mahatransco.in, "cedcm co" <cedcm.co@gmail.com>, mdtransco@cseb.gov.in, "CECnP CSPTCL"
<CECnP.CSPTCL@cspc.co.in>, "md getco" <md.getco@gebmail.com>, "ceproject getco"
<ceproject.getco@gebmail.com>, "setrv getco" <setrv.getco@gebmail.com>, "Mtproj getco"
<Mtproj.getco@gebmail.com>, "ce ppm" <ce.ppm@rvpn.co.in>, md@upptcl.org, "dgmplanning dtl"
<dgmplanning.dtl@gmail.com>, "Managing Director HVPN" <md@hvpn.org.in>, ceplg@hvpn.org.in,
cmd@pstcl.org, ce-tl@pstcl.org, dcpjkpdd@yahoo.com, jkpdd9@gmail.com, sojpdd@gmail.com,
dosokashmir@rediffmail.com, md@ptcul.org, "md ptcul" <md.ptcul@rediffmail.com>, "director project"
<director_project@ptcul.org>, "se pi sri" <se_pi_sri@ptcul.org>, md@kptcl.com, dt@kptcl.com, "pmg kptcl"
<pmg_kptcl@yahoo.com>, seepmg@gmail.com, mdtantransco@tnebnet.org, "directortp tantransco"
<directortp_tantransco@tnebnet.org>, cetr@tnebnet.org, cmdkseb@kseb.in, ksebdelhi@gmail.com,
"VENKATESWARLU TIMMASARTHI" <cmd.aptransco@aptransco.co.in>, "dir proj"
<dir.proj@aptransco.gov.in>, "ce construction aptransco" <ce_construction_aptransco@yahoo.co.in>,
cmdtstransco@gmail.com, de1pm1400kv@gmail.com, ce-const@telangana.com, "md bsptcl1"
<md.bsptcl1@gmail.com>, "ce trans664" <ce.trans664@gmail.com>, md@wbsetcl.in, "Cpd wbsetcl"
<Cpd.wbsetcl@gmail.com>, cmd@optcl.co.in, "sgm tp" <sgm.tp@optcl.co.in>, "cgm gov"
<cgm.gov@optcl.co.in>
Cc: "singhp7" <singhp7@nic.in>, "Parveen Kumar Dudeja" <parveen.dudeja@nic.in>, "Thenkholal Baite"
<t.baite12@nic.in>, "ritusingh om mop" <ritusingh.om.mop@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 22, 2025 5:59:58 PM
Subject: Selection for the post of Director (Market Operation), Grid Controller of India Limited (Grid-India), a
schedule 'A' CPSE

Sir/Madam,

               A copy of the Letter/OM Number 11/18/2019-OM-Part(1) [E-260273] dated 22.07.2025
signed by the Under Secretary (OM), Ministry of Power is attached for necessary action.

शुभकामना सिहत सादर | Regards,

ओएम अनुभाग  | OM Section
िवद्युत मं�ालय  | Ministry of Power
िनमा�ण भवन | Nirman Bhawan
मौलाना आज़ाद रोड, नई िद�ी | Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi
Telefax: 011-23062492

--

Regards
O/o The Chief Secretary, Delhi

2 Attachment(s)

GCIL-MO-ADVT-JD.pdf
518.8 KB

Selection for the post of Direct…
371.2 KB
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